GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Panchayats & Rural Development Department (6th – 10th floor)
(Joint BDO Cell - jtbdocell@gmail.com)

Joint Administrative Building; Block – HC 7: Sector – III

Salt Lake, Kolkata – 700106



No: 3344 /RD/O/C/5T-01/2023

Date: 11-07-2024

NOTIFICATION

In terms of Notification under No. 42-CS/ 2024 dated 08-07-2024 issued from the Office of the Chief Secretary to the Government of West Bengal the Governor has been pleased, in the interest of public service, to place the service of the following Joint Block Development Officers in the Programme Monitoring Unit (PMU), GoWB on deputation in the manner stated below with immediate effect and until further order.

SI No	Name of Joint BDO	Present Place of Posting	Deputation Place of Posting
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
1	Srikanta Law	Joint BDO, Deshapran Dev. Block,	Joint BDO in the Programme Monitoring Unit
		Purba Medinipur	(PMU), GoWB on deputation
2	Rajib Saha	Deputy DP&RDO, Jhargram	Joint BDO in the Programme Monitoring Unit
			(PMU), GoWB on deputation
3	Sri Avishek Roy	Joint BDO, Khargram Dev. Block,	Joint BDO in the Programme Monitoring Unit
		Murshidabad	(PMU), GoWB on deputation
4	Sk. Ashif Iqbal	Joint BDO, Shantipur Dev. Block,	Joint BDO in the Programme Monitoring Unit
		Nadia	(PMU), GoWB on deputation

Above-mentioned officers are directed to join at their deputation place of posting in Panchayats & Rural Development Department, GoWB immediately or they shall be stand released on 31-07-2024. Officers, who are presently in leave, shall be treated as stand released in the afternoon of the very day of joining in the present place of posting after availing leave.

The Salary and other admissible allowances of above mentioned officers will be drawn and disbursed by the respective D.D.O.s of present place of posting as usual.

By order of the Governor,

Soumyajit Dutta, WBCS (Exe.)
Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Panchayats & Rural Development Department (6th – 10th floor) (Joint BDO Cell - jtbdocell@gmail.com)
Joint Administrative Building; Block – HC 7: Sector – III
Salt Lake. Kolkata – 700106



Date: 11-07-2024 No: 3344 /1(11)/RD/O/C/5T-01/2023 Copy forwarded for kind information to: 1. The Pr. Accountant General (A & E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata. 2. The District Magistrate 3. The Additional Secretary/ Joint Secretary (Establishment Cell/ Joint BDO Cell), P&RD Department 4. The Joint Secretary, IT Cell, P&RD Department to arrange for uploading this Notification in the website of this Department. 5. P.S. to HMIC, P&RD Department for kind apprisal of HMIC. with 6. The District Panchayats & Rural Development Officer, _____ request to send joining letter of the Joint BDOs to this end. 7. The Block Development Officer, for compliance. The Treasury Officer, ____ 9. Sr. PA to the Secretary, P&RD Department for kind apprisal of Secretary. 10. Smt./ Shri 11. Personal file of the incumbent Joint BDO. Dulk 2024

Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal